
 
 

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS 

 
With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”) 
have received various requests from parents and other interested par�es rela�ve to both the 
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food 
ingredients. Most of these requests for such informa�on have come from interested 
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condi�on and the role that diet and 
nutri�on plays. 
 
We are pleased to assist inquiring par�es to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies 
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limita�ons on the 
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful. 
 

• Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient tes�ng for the products we prepare and 
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your 
child’s school district. 
 

• Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we 
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be 
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that informa�on or even 
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or 
school district representa�ves. 
 

• Maschio’s representa�ves are unable to provide medical or nutri�onal advice regarding the 
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or 
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any exis�ng medical 
condi�on. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other 
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide 
to your school district. 

 
We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain commited to providing safe and nutri�ous meals for your 
child(ren) and we look forward to con�nuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe. 



5757

Premium Reduced Sodium* Mac & Cheese (Elbow)

Pertinent Product

Information (PPI)

 MACARONI & CHEESE 

 

10x7TixHi

30.00 lbsNet Weight

31.30 lbsGross Weight

15.44 inCase Length

11.81 inCase Width

6.88 inCase Height

0.73 ftCase Cube

548 days

6.00Serving Size (oz.)

170.10Serving Size (g)

80.00Servings Per Case

313.82Calories (kcal)

15.28Protein (g)

26.37Carbohydrates (g)

0.93Dietary Fiber (g)

15.38Fat (g)

8.76Saturated Fat (g)

0.0Trans Fatty Acid (g)

45.81Cholesterol (mg)

581.25Sodium (mg)

3.71Total Sugar (g)

363.46Calcium (mg)

0.96Iron (mg)

Allergens:

Ingredients:

JTM Item Numbers:

Product Specifications:

Nutritional Information:

UPC (GTIN)

Product Title:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains 

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to 

eligible recipient agencies."

Statement:

Preparation:

184.49

8.98

15.50

0.55

9.04

5.15

0.0

26.93

341.71

2.18

213.67

0.56

100

3.53

5757

Milk, Egg,  Wheat

CN Serving 

Size

100g 

Serving

30# 6 BagsCase Pack

Shelf Life (frozen)

WATER, COOKED MACARONI (enriched macaroni [semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, 

ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water), PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE 

(cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, potassium citrate, sodium 

phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, 

paprika extract, annatto extract), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED FOOD 

STARCH, CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk 

solids, butter), BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, 

enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric 

[for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

Milk, Egg,  Wheat

00049485057574
KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.

CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

371.58Potassium (mg)

Vitamin D (mcg)

Added Sugar (g) 0.01

0.010.01

632.06

0.02

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

J.T.M. Food Group certifies that all K12 Education Division products are manufactured in the USA 

and that all products meet or exceed 51% domestic ingredients per Section 104(d) of the William 

F. Goodling Child Nutrition Reauthorization Act of 1998. For addition information, please contact 

us at 800-626-2308.

Print Date/Time: 1/16/2026  1:04:52PM

JTM Food Group • 200 Sales Drive • Harrison, OH 45030

(513) 367.4900 • (800) 626.2308 • Fax (513) 367.3519

For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com


	Memo.pdf
	NEED PFS 5757 Premium Reduced Sodium Mac & Cheese.pdf
	JTM 5757  PFS Sheet grain flexibility 1 grain Macaroni and Cheese Valid to 7-1-29.pdf
	JTM 5757  PFS Sheet grain flexibility 1 grain Macaroni and Cheese 6-15-23.pdf
	I1362 NP16131-4 APP CN Cert Letter 030117.pdf
	APP Spec for NFDM.pdf




